Thomas J. Hickey, Ed.D. South Shore Regional School District
Superintendent 476 Webster Street
Hanover, MA 02339

thickey@ssvotech.org

p 781.878.8822

£781.982.0281
April 14, 2022
(Revised May 11, 2022)

WWW.SSVOTECH.ORG

Allison Sullivan, MSBA Project Coordinator
Massachusetts School Building Authority

40 Broad Street, Fifth Floor

Boston, Massachusetts 02109

Dear Ms. Sullivan;

In accordance with 963 CMR 2.00, attached for your review and approval is the membership of the School
Building Committee for South Shore Technical High School located in the South Shore Regional Vocational
School District. The Committee was formed in accordance with the provisions of all applicable statutes, local
charters, by-laws, and agreements of the South Shore Regional Vocational School District. Committee
members include the following:

(Please provide name, title, address and phone number of each member, and indicate who the Chair of the
School Building Committee is. Also, please indicate whether the member has voting power. Some categories
may have more than one name. All members must be included.)

Designation Name and Title Address Email Address and Phone | Voting
Number Member?
SBC member who is | Thomas Hickey, 476 Webster Street, | thickey@ssvotech.org Yes
MCPPO certified* Superintendent-Director Hanover, MA 02339 | 781-499-7412
Local Chief Thomas Hickey, 476 Webster Street, | thickey@ssvotech.org Yes
Executive Officer Superintendent-Director Hanover, MA 02339 | 781-499-7412
Administrator or N/A N/A N/A N/A
Manager**
School Committee Robert Heywood, Chair 476 Webster Street, | rheywood@ssvotech.org Yes
Members Hanover Hanover, MA 02339 | 781-858-0939
(minimum of one)
Robert Mahoney 476 Webster Street, | rmahoney@ssvotech.org Yes
Rockland Hanover, MA 02339 | 781-706-6932
Robert Molla 476 Webster Street, | rmolla@ssvotech.org Yes
Norwell Hanover, MA 02339 | 781-710-7088
Jack Manning 476 Webster Street, | jmanning@ssvotech.org Yes
Scituate Hanover, MA 02339 | 781-264-2584
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Daniel Salvucci 476 Webster Street, | dsalvucci@ssvotech.org Yes
Whitman Hanover, MA 02339 | 781-277-1514
George Cooney 476 Webster Street, | gcooney@ssvotech.org Yes
Cohasset Hanover, MA 02339 | 339-235-0090
Thomas Petruzzelli 476 Webster Street, | tpetruzzelli@ssvotech.org Yes
Abington Hanover, MA 02339 | 857-472-2375
Frank Molla Jr. 476 Webster Street, | fmolla@ssvotech.org Yes
Hanson Hanover, MA 02339 | 617-962-7747
Superintendent of Thomas Hickey, 476 Webster Street, | thickey@ssvotech.org Yes
Schools Superintendent-Director Hanover, MA 02339 | 781-499-7412
Local Official James Harding, Director of | 476 Webster Street, | jharding@ssvotech.org Yes
responsible for Building and Grounds Hanover, MA 02339 | 781-499-7433
Building Maintenance
Representative of Thomas Hickey, 476 Webster Street, | thickey@ssvotech.org Yes
Office authorized by | Superintendent-Director Hanover, MA 02339 | 781-499-7412
law to construct
school buildings
School Principal Mark Aubrey, Principal 476 Webster Street, | maubrey@ssvotech.org Yes
Hanover, MA 02339 | 781-499-7410
Member Sandra Baldner, Assistant 476 Webster Street, | sbaldner@ssvotech.org Yes
knowledgeable in Principal Hanover, MA 02339 | 781-499-7420
educational mission
and function of Keith Boyle, Vocational 476 Webster Street, | kboyle@ssvotech.org Yes
facility Director Hanover, MA 02339 [ 781-499-7418
Robert Mello, Vocational 476 Webster Street, | rmello@ssvotech.org Yes
Coordinator, Dean of Hanover, MA 02339 | 781-499-7445
Students
Local budget official | James Coughlin, 476 Webster Street, | jcoughlin@ssvotech.org Yes
or member of local Treasurer, School Hanover, MA 02339 | 781-499-7431
finance Committee Committee Secretary
Members of Robert Mahoney, over 20 476 Webster Street, | rmahoney@ssvotech.org Yes
community with years working in building Hanover, MA 02339 | 781-706-6932
architecture, construction
engineering and/or Robert Mello, Vocational 476 Webster Street, | rmello@ssvotech.org Yes
construction Coordinator, Dean of Hanover, MA 02339 | 781-499-7445
experience Students
Other: Please provide | Robert Heywood, 476 Webster Street, | rheywood@ssvotech.org Yes
brief background COMMITTEE CHAIR Hanover, MA 02339 | 781-858-0939
info/expertise Hanover School Committee

representative, retired law
enforcement
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Listed below is the past performance of the school building committee, the building committee (temporary or
permanent), or any other committee responsible for oversight, management, or administration of the
construction of public buildings and its individual members:

N/A

After approval of this committee by the Authority, the South Shore Regional Vocational School District will
notify the Authority in writing within 20 calendar days of any changes to the membership or the duties of said
committee.

Sincerely,

41 )
gy ] (,(‘,M)Z"
Thonfas J. Hickey, Ed.D.
Superintendent-Director

Authorized Signature for the South Shore Regional Vocational School District

Approved by MSBA Date

*Please attach the certification from the Office of the Inspector General demonstrating completion of the MCPPO Program.
**» Administrator or Manager” refers to a Town Administrator, Town Manager, or to an equivalent position.



